Enrollment Fact Sheet
Fall 2022

Headcount and Full-time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment

Total Enrollment
Undergraduate Enrollment
Upper Division

Lower Division

New Graduate (Certificate)
New Graduate (Degree)
New Freshmen
New Transfers

Graduate Enrollment

Total FTE

Undergraduate FTE

Graduate FTE
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Student Credit Hours by Level and by College

53,911.5

Total Credit Hours 59,460.5

44,092.5

Undergraduate Credit Hours 47.992.5

28,098.5

Upper Division 33,6585

Lower Division

Graduate Credit Hours

30,601

College of Arts & Sciences 32,491

Goodwin College of Education 13.2615

College of Business & Technology

Developmental Courses
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% Change
-10.6%

-8.7%
-17.2%
13.2%
-2.1%
-14.2%
56.4%
-24.1%
-15.4%
-9.6%
-8.1%

-14.4%

-9.3%
-8.1%
-16.5%
11.6%
-14.4%
-5.8%
-15.2%
-17.1%

35.2%



Student Profile

Fall 2022

Total Graduate |Undergraduate Fre’:; xen Tr:lni::rs '\(l;:vgf;:;j Nfgei? s

N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Total 5,756100.0%|1,549100.0%| 4,207 100.0% | 516 100.0%| 584 100.0%| 314 100.0% | 47 100.0%
Enrollment Status:
Full-time 2,947 51.2%| 422 27.2%| 2,525 60.0% | 498 96.5% | 393 67.3% | 127  40.4% 11 23.4%
Part-time 2,809 48.8% 1,127 72.8%| 1,682 40.0% | 18 3.5% | 191 32.7% | 187 59.6% 36  76.6%
Gender:
Female 3,537 61.4%|1,059 68.4%| 2,478 58.9% | 291 56.4% | 322 55.1% | 214 682% | 33 70.2%
Male 2,219 38.6%| 490 31.6%| 1,729 41.1% | 225 43.6% | 262 44.9% | 100 31.8% 14 29.8%
Unknown 0 00%| 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Race/Ethnicity:
Hispanic 2,127 37.0%| 408 26.3%| 1,719 40.9% | 244 47.3% | 210 36.0% | 93 29.6% 19.1%
American Indian 6 01%| 2 01% 4 0.1% 0 00% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Asian 519 9.0% | 100 65% | 419 10.0% | 39 76% | 69 11.8%| 22 7.0% 1 2.1%
African American 625 10.9%| 120 7.7% | 505 12.0% | 105 203% | 59 10.1% | 24 7.6% 10.6%
Hawaiian Pacific 10 02%| 1 01% 9 0.2% 2 0.4% 1T 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 1,645 28.6%| 729 47.1%| 916 21.8% | 67 13.0% | 146 25.0% | 122  389% | 28 59.6%
Two or more races 113 20% ] 30 19% | 83 2.0% 9 1.7% | 19 3.3% 9 2.9% 1 2.1%
Non-Resident Alien 145 25% | 72 46% | 73 1.7% 6 1.2% 7 1.2% 36 11.5% 0 0.0%
Unknown 566 9.8% | 87 56%| 479 11.4% | 44 85% | 73 12.5% 8 2.5% 3 6.4%
Average Age 28.0 34.8 25.5 18.4 26.2 32.1 35.8
* International Students 79 59 20 4 4 33 0

*Includes F1 Visa only

Prepared by Institutional Research & Assessment
September 2022



